

MITCH, JOHN

B/Z
HOUSING

From: Nahum Sanchez <opra+request-88547-2f57db3c@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2026 2:34 PM
To: MITCH, JOHN
Subject: [EXTERNAL] OPRA request - Property Permits and Public Records

Dear Woodbridge Township,

Please accept this electronic request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form or use a particular software platform to submit my request per NJSA 47:1A-6(f), which states that an email from a requestor including all of the information required on the adopted form shall suffice in place of a completed form as a valid government record request.

I HAVE NOT been convicted of any indictable offense under the laws of New Jersey, any other state, or the United States.

I WILL NOT use the requested government records for a commercial purpose.

I AM NOT seeking records in connection with a legal proceeding.

Records requested:

Redevelopment zone
Building violations attached - all closed
No zoning violations
* Found some index cards in the archives with c/o's noted on them
Certificate record attached (current issued c/o's)

CBRE has been commissioned to conduct a Property Condition Assessment on the property located at 301 Blair Rd, Avenel, NJ 07001. We are looking to receive any information concerning zoning location, requirements, any zoning code violations as well as any Building or fire Code violations as well as Subject's Certificate of Occupancy.

* Advised to contact local fire district.

My preferred delivery method for response(s) to this request is by E-mail as attachments. Please confirm you have received this request. If you are not the custodian of records, please forward my request to that person and provide their email address to me for future reference.

Yours faithfully,

OPRA Tracking #: 16789
Received Date: 3-18-26
Est'd. Ready Date: 3-26-26
Completed By: Samantha Kupera
Date Completed: 3/25/26

Nahum-Obed Sanchez

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-88547-2f57db3c@requests.opramachine.com

Is john.mitch@twp.woodbridge.nj.us the wrong address for OPRA requests to Woodbridge Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2fchange_request%2fnew%3fbody%3dwoodbridge_township&c=E,1,Favu15m1ilwisluhffmcXXEpRKAYaALxl8GM-Uqb-RG-OqJdBcuvQl2b5G_7PmGYIsIQ_iaUfx3CnNNmEz5rKC-d7xTGMJB2Mifc6dL7aWYXRv7Pluy4SE8,&typo=1

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2fhelp%2fofficers&c=E,1,xD2_KclopVtK6cwnQWovgKfEAFIP5A2xUEJCgw8fYRwyGIYVFeUJ3bpkZytck7HUMWBwj8KKHfl5w30fPGMQpmGi6jiPXU3Gv6RgCBYP6OXgtQ3GajAP_g,,&typo=1

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fopramachine.com%2frequest%2fproperty_permits_and_public_reco&c=E,1,i-GPuFqEL_HCJpTDnOR1JEsDlaRC5FRBX2vZDIRZ5ovCmt-7sYIPDJFOLbbS8FWUPz_FyxXaGmJGq1qfyQE_WAjO22aeFuBhFEaws1o0xfZcX1HtPOw,&typo=1

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

"OPRAMachine's mission is to give people easy and affordable access to New Jersey public records.

For more information, contact us at: (732) 707-1628 or PO Box 3180, New Brunswick, NJ 08903."



Certificates

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 25 records)

Certificate Type Name	Certificate Type	Date Issued	Location Address	Permit Number	Permit Issue Date	Block	Lot	Work Description Comments
Certificate of Approval	CA	12/02/2024	301 BLAIR RD	20242595+A	11/19/2024	1020.02	4.03	16 EXIT LIGHTS (AMAZON)
Certificate of Approval	CA	10/23/2024	301 BLAIR RD	20241986	07/25/2024	1020.02	4.03	(AMAZON)
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	05/30/2024	301 BLAIR RD	20232845	09/20/2023	1020.02	4.03	NEW GUARD SHACK INSTALLATION
Certificate of Approval	CA	11/21/2016	301 BLAIR RD	20162472	07/19/2016	1020.01	2	Alterations- Solar rooftop ballasted PV system
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	03/12/2015	301 BLAIR RD	20133612	09/30/2013	1020.01	2	Alterations- Material handling system- (Phase 2)
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	05/19/2014	301 BLAIR RD	20140396	02/26/2014	1020.01	2	Alterations- Material handling system modifications
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	09/16/2013	301 BLAIR RD	20131678	05/15/2013	1020.01	2	Alterations- Office renovations. Guard house relocation.
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	08/07/2013	301 BLAIR RD	20132402	07/10/2013	1020.01	2	Alterations- Install conveyor system- (Phase 1)
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	10/08/2002	301 BLAIR ROAD	20022153	07/16/2002	1020.01	2	Alterations- Interior Renovations- C & S Wholesale Grocers
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	04/24/2002	301 Blair Road	20013622	12/03/2001	1020.02	4	Alterations- Tenant Fit Up- (n.j. Edison Consolidation)
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	03/11/1999	301 BLAIR ROAD	19990160	01/25/1999	1020.02	4	TENANT FIT UP- 2ND FLOOR- C & S DISTRIBUTORS
Certificate of Occupancy	CO	07/14/1998	301 BLAIR ROAD	19980255	02/03/1998	1020.02	4	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
Certificate of Approval	CA	07/10/1998	301 BLAIR ROAD	19980865	04/15/1998	1020.02	4	ALARM & SUPERVISORY DEVICES, SPRINKLER HEADS & STANDPIPES
Certificate of Occupancy	CO		301 BLAIR RD			1020.02	4.03	NEW SORTATION EQUIPMENT
Certificate of Occupancy	CO		301 BLAIR RD	20153929	11/13/2015	1020.01	2	CONVEYOR SYSTEM
Certificate of Occupancy	CO		301 BLAIR RD	20131074	04/02/2013	1020.01	2	Alterations- Warehouse- (Pre-tenant fit up)

928445
OSM 82

DIVISION OF BUILDING REGULATIONS

WOODBRIDGE, N. J. No 726

INSPECTION REPORT

Agree. No. Date Aug. 7 1972

Permit No.	726	Heating Permit No.	
Type of Building	addition to shop and off	Plumbing Permit No.	
bldg.	120'8"x112'8"x33'		
Estimate Cost	466,400.00		
Location	301 Blair Rd.		
Avenel, N.J.			
Block No.	10204 B		
Owner	Supermarkets General		
Owner's Address	301 Blair Rd.		
Avenel, N.J.			
Builder	owner		
Builder's Address			

Building Completed 4-25-73

Permit No. 726

Estimate Cost 466,400.00

Location 301 Blair Rd.

Avenel, N.J.

Block No. 10204 B

Owner Supermarkets General

Owner's Address 301 Blair Rd.

Avenel, N.J.

Builder owner

Builder's Address

Heating Permit No.

Plumbing Permit No.

Cent. of Occupancy

Building Completed

4-25-73

Permit No. 726

Estimate Cost 466,400.00

Location 301 Blair Rd.

Avenel, N.J.

Block No. 10204 B

Owner Supermarkets General

Owner's Address 301 Blair Rd.

Avenel, N.J.

Builder owner

Builder's Address

Heating Permit No.

Plumbing Permit No.

Cent. of Occupancy

Building Completed

4-25-73

928446

**INSPECTION REPORT
CODE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY**

WOODBRIDGE, N. J. ~~#147~~ #1347

VARIANCE SUB DIVISION: 10/13/78

Agree. No.	Date Oct. 25, 1978	Fire Grade	3 Hr.
Permit No. 1347		Use Group	S-1
Type of Building	Add. to Refrig. Plan	Bldg. Dimensions	218'x93'6"x38'7"
Estimate Cost	\$750,000.	Occupancy Load	
Location	301 Blair Rd., Avenel	Live Load	60
		Temp. C. of O.	
Block No. 1020B	Lots 4 Zone ML	Cert. of O.	#93-412/80 (Bldg.)
Owner	Supermarkets General	Resurvey	
Owner's Address	301 Blair Rd., Avenel		
Builder	Mahoney Troast		
Builder's Address	790 Bloomfield Ave., Clifton		

928445

INSPECTION REPORT
CODE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
WOODBIDGE, N. J.

1746

VARIANCE

Agree. No. waived Date 12/11/79 Fire Grade 3 Hr.

Permit No. 1746 Use Groups 1

Type of Building 62 Additions (Structural to Paul's Trucking) Bldg. Dimensions 24'x101'3"x22'4"
60'x113'8"x20'4"

Estimate Cost \$265,000.00 Occupancy Load

Location 301 Blair Rd., Avenel Live Load

Block No. 1020B Lot 4 Zone M1 Temp. C. of O. #276-8/27/80

Owner Supermarkets General Cert. of O. #411-12/15/80

Owner's Address 301 Blair Rd., Avenel Resurvey

Builder Mahony Troast

Builder's Address 790 Bloomfield Ave., Clifton, N.J.

INSPECTION REPORT	
CODE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY	
WOODBIDGE, N. J.	
VARIANCE	1040
Agree. No. 3660	9/1/82
Sub Division: 6/2/82	8/27/82
Permit No. 1040	Fire Grade
Type of Building two story frozen food warehouse	Use Group
Estimate Cost \$258,000.00	Bldg. Dimensions 40 x 202 x 32
Location 301 BLAIR ROAD	Occupancy Load
AVENEL	Live Load 100
Block No. 1020B Lot 4 Zone M1	Temp. C. of O.
Owner SUPERMARKETS GENERAL	Cert. of O. #8233.3/10/83
Owner's Address SAME	Resurvey
Builder BROAN ASSOCIATES, 398 LINCOLN BLVD	MIDDLESEX
Builder's Address	

**INSPECTION REPORT
CODE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
WOODBIDGE, N. J.**

VARIANCE

SUB DIVISION: 6/2/82

#1076

Agres. No.	3660	Date	9-8-82	Fire Grade	3 hr.	ELECT:	\$222.00
Permit No.	1076			Use Group	B		
Type of Building	addition & alteration <i>(Paint, Loading)</i>						
Estimate Cost	\$303,000.00						
Location	301 Blair Road						
	Avenel						
Block No.	1020B	Lot	4	Zone	M1	Temp. C. of O.	# 822-39-83
Owner	SUPERMARKETS GENERAL CORP						
Owner's Address	SAME (PAULS TRUCKING) 499-3000						
Builder	OUT TO BID LANE CONSTR. 810 Passaic Ave. W. Caldwell						
Builder's Address	575-1400						



7. Violations

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 31 records)

<u>Location Address</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Violation Issue Date</u>	<u>Summary Infraction</u>	<u>Compliance Date</u>	<u>Violation Close Date</u>
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	06/07/2019	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: B1- 2.14.1.7.1 / 2.10.2 *PROVIDE CARTOP SAFETY RAILING AS REQUIRED PER CODE (ELEVATOR 1 & 2) *2ND NOTICE Violation: ID : 216217 Type : 1 Year done on 4/26/2019 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	10/31/2019	06/09/2025
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	06/07/2019	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C6/C11- 8.11.3.1.5 *REPLACE LEAKING PACKING GLAND SEAL AND CLEAN PIT FLOOR (ELEVATOR 1) Violation: ID : 216217 Type : 1 Year done on 4/26/2019 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	10/31/2019	06/09/2025
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/04/2018	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: B13- 8.6.11.1 *PROVIDE AND KEEP CURRENT A MONTHLY FIRE SERVICE RECALL TEST LOG SHEET IN THE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM (ELEVATORS 1 & 2) Violation: ID : 209336 Type : 1 Year done on 9/21/2018 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2019	06/09/2025
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/04/2018	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: B1-2.14.1.7.1 *PROVIDE CARTOP SAFETY RAILING AS REQUIRED (ELEVATORS 1 & 2) Violation: ID : 209336 Type : 1 Year done on 9/21/2018 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2019	06/09/2025
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	11/01/2016	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: B13- 8.6.11.1 *PROVIDE AND KEEP CURRENT A MONTHLY FIRE SERVICE RECALL TEST LOG SHEET (ELEVATORS 1 & 2) Violation: ID : 180048 Type : 1 Year done on 9/23/2016 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2017	01/22/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	11/01/2016	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: B9- 8.11.3.1.1 *REPROGRAM EMERGENCY TELEPHONE (ELEVATORS 1 & 2) Violation: ID : 180048 Type : 1 Year done on 9/23/2016 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2017	01/22/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	11/01/2016	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: A3- 8.11.3.1.2- *ADD OIL TO HYDRAULIC TANK TO PREVENT CANITATION AND PROVIDE PROPER OPERATION. UNABLE TO PERFORM TEST- CALL FOR RE-INSPECTION (ELEVATOR 3) Violation: ID : 180048 Type : 1 Year done on 9/23/2016 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	11/30/2016	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	11/01/2016	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C6- 8.11.3.1.5- *CLEAN OIL FROM PIT AREA (ELEVATOR 3) Violation: ID : 180048 Type : 1 Year done on 9/23/2016 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	11/30/2016	01/10/2024



7. Violations

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 31 records)

<u>Location Address</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Violation Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Summary Infraction</u>	<u>Compliance</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Violation Close</u> <u>Date</u>
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-A1-8.11.3.1.2-MOUNT FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOR MACHINE ROOM USE.(THIS CAN BE MOUNTED JUST OUTSIDE THE ENTRY DOOR) Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-A1-8.11.3.1.2-SEAL BREACHES/HOLES IN MACHINE ROOM NEAR CEILING. Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#3-B9-8.11.3.1.1-REPAIR EMERGENCY TELEPHONE. Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-B13-8.11.3.1.6-PROVIDE AND KEEP CURRENT & MONTHLY FIRE SERVICE RECALL TEST LOG SHEET IN THE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM. Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-A1-8.11.3.1.2-PROTECT MACHINE ROOM LIGHTING & REPLACE BULBS. Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-A1-8.11.3.1.2-REMOVE STORAGE FROM MACHINE ROOM. Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	10/24/2014	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: #1/#2-A1-8.11.3.1.2-VACUUM MACHINE ROOM DOOR Violation: ID : 125923 Type : 1 Year done on 9/11/2014 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	03/31/2015	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	04/08/2013	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C1-100.1a *SEAL ALL HOLES/ BREACHES IN THE HOISTWAY (AROUND HYDRO SUPPLY LINE) -ELEVATOR 1 *REPEAT Violation: ID : 84965 Type : 6 Month done on 3/22/2013 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	09/30/2013	01/08/2024



7. Violations

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 31 records)

<u>Location Address</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Violation Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Summary Infraction</u>	<u>Compliance</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Violation Close</u> <u>Date</u>
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	04/08/2013	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C3- 5:23-12.2 (b) *REPLACE MISSING DUSTCOVER AND DOOR LOCK COVER @ 1ST FLOOR (ELEVATOR 3) *REPEAT Violation: ID : 84965 Type : 6 Month done on 3/22/2013 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	09/30/2013	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	04/08/2013	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C2-110.11h *PROVIDE Z-BRACKETS (FIRE GIBBS) ON ALL HOISTWAT DOORS (ELEVATORS 1 & 2) *REPEAT Violation: ID : 84965 Type : 6 Month done on 3/22/2013 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	09/30/2013	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	04/08/2013	Code: NJAC-UCC/ASME A17.1 Code: C6- 303.2C *PROVIDE PIPE SUPPORT STANDS IN THE ELEVATOR PIT (ELEVATORS 1-2-3) *REPEAT Violation: ID : 84965 Type : 6 Month done on 3/22/2013 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	09/30/2013	01/08/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: A1- 101.3D Code: A1- 101.3D- MACHINE ROOM DOORS ARE TO BE KEPT LOCKED AT ALL TIMES, ACCESS BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY. NOT TO BE USED AS A PASS THROUGH. Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/15/2011 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: C11 Code: 5:23-12.2 (B) REPLACE LEAKING PACKING GLAND Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/5/2012 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: C3-5:23-12.2 (b) Code: REPLACE BROKEN OR MISSING DUSTCOVER AND MISSING DOOR LOCK DOVER Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/5/2012 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: A1- 101.3D Code: A1- 101.3D- MACHINE ROOM DOOR SELF CLOSING/ SELF LOCKING - ELEVATORS 1 & 2 Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/15/2011 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: C6 Code: 1206.2a **CLEAN ELEVATOR PIT/ ELEVATORS 1 & 2 Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/15/2011 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024



7. Violations

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 31 records)

<u>Location Address</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Violation Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Summary Infraction</u>	<u>Compliance</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Violation Close</u> <u>Date</u>
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: C6 Code: 303.2 C **PROVIDE PIPE SUPPORT STANDS IN THE ELEVATOR PIT- *ELEVATORS 1-2-3 Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/5/2012 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: C1-100.1a Code: SEAL THE HOLES/ BREACHES IN THE HOISTWAY Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/5/2012 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	05/22/2012	Code: B9- 211.1 Code: 211.1- REPAIR EMERGENCY TELEPHONE / ELEVATORS 1 - 3 Violation: ID : 57508 Type : 1 Year done on 10/15/2011 By JF Violation Notes: Official:	07/30/2012	01/10/2024
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	12/23/2010	Code: A1-A Code: ACCESS TO MACHINE ROOM/SPACE SHALL BE SAFE AND CONVENIENT 1924 1)ACCESS DOOR STRUCTURACY NOT SAFE 2)BROKEN/LOOSE, STAIRWAY OR LADDER HAZARDOUS CONDITION 3)ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE SELF -CLOSING AND SELF-LOCKING THAT SHALL OPEN FROM INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY 4)KEY SHALL BE KEPT ON PREMISES ACCESSIBLE TO AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL Violation: ID : 16603 Type : 1 Year done on 12/23/2010 by JF Violation Notes: Official:	12/28/2010	05/21/2012
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01	2	12/23/2010	Code: A1-A Code: ACCESS TO MACHINE ROOM/SPACE SHALL BE SAFE AND CONVENIENT 1924 1)ACCESS DOOR STRUCTURACY NOT SAFE 2)BROKEN/LOOSE, STAIRWAY OR LADDER HAZARDOUS CONDITION 3)ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE SELF -CLOSING AND SELF-LOCKING THAT SHALL OPEN FROM INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY 4)KEY SHALL BE KEPT ON PREMISES ACCESSIBLE TO AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL Violation: ID : 16603 Type : 1 Year done on 12/23/2010 by JF Violation Notes: Official:	12/28/2010	05/21/2012



7. Violations

(All Data, Location Address Like '301 blair' - 31 records)

<u>Location Address</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Violation Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Summary Infraction</u>	<u>Compliance</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Violation Close</u> <u>Date</u>
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01 2		12/23/2010	Code: A1-A Code: ACCESS TO MACHINE ROOM/SPACE SHALL BE SAFE AND CONVENIENT R-131 1921 1)ACCESS DOOR STRUCTURACY NOT SAFE R-104.c 19251954 2)BROKEN/LOOSE, STAIRWAY OR LADDER R-101.3 19551995 HAZARDOUS CONDITION 3)ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE SELF -CLOSING AND SELF-LOCKING THAT SHALL OPEN FROM INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY R-1001.2(b)(1) 4)KEY SHALL BE KEPT ON PREMISES ACCESSIBLE TO AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL Violation: ID : 16603 Type : 1 Year done on 12/23/2010 by JF Violation Notes: Official: Subcode: V Violation: See Attachment for Listing of Violations.. Violation Reg: A17.1 - 1965, 1996/98 , NJAC-UCC - 2010 Official: JONATHAN FAERBER REG: Reject Date: 8/31/1999 Immediate Penalty: \$0.00 Ongoing Penalty: \$0.00 Total Penalty: \$0.00 Agent: C&S WHOLESale GROCERY Address: 275 Blair RD City: Avenel State: NJ Zip: 07001 Phone: 7324993720 Description: Notes: Old_BLQ=1020.A12 Abate Number: Abate Date: 11/25/2015 Abate Comment:	12/28/2010	05/21/2012
301 BLAIR RD	1020.01 2		10/27/2010		03/31/2011	11/25/2015
Grand Totals						